
First generation RONO2(a)
 Dep = 15.4 % ; O3  = 24.4 %
 Hydr = 28.9 % ; OH  = 11.2 %
NO3 = 0.15 %  ; PHO  = 19.9 %

Time (hour)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70
Lo

ss
 ra

te
 (p

pt
 h

-1
)

Deposition
OH oxidation
Photolysis
NO3 oxidation
Hydrolysis
O3 oxidation

Second generation RONO2(b)
PHO  = 24.6 %
OH  = 14.6 %
Dep = 60.8 %
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